

Division of Professions and Occupations

Healthcare Branch State Board of Pharmacy

## NOTICE OF RULE MAKING HEARING

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes, Title 12, Article 42.5 and Title 24, Article 4, CRS, you are hereby advised that the Colorado State Pharmacy Board will hold a public rule making hearing on Thursday, September 15, 2016 at 9:00 a.m., at 1560 Broadway, Conference Room 110D, Denver, Colorado 80202, for consideration of the following:

Hearing Regarding Repeal, Modification, Amendment, Revision or Adoption of portions of:

Rule 3.00.20	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 3.00.22	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 3.00.81	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 3.00.84	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 3.01.00	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 4.00.10	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 4.00.25	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 4.05.00	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 5.00.15	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 5.01.31	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 6.00.20	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 7.00.10	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 8.00.00	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 10.00.51	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 14.00.80	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 19.01.10	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 20.00.80	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 21.00.20	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 21.00.30	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 21.20.20	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 21.30.00	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 27.00.00	(3 CCR, 719-1)
Rule 28.00.00	(3 CCR, 719-1)

The proposed rules under consideration are attached to this notice and fully incorporated herein.

The reason for this rulemaking is to implement new legislation and to amend other rules as determined necessary by the Board. The Board encourages interested parties to submit written comments to the letterhead address regarding any of the above-listed rulemaking matters no later than September 12, 2016. In addition, at the time



and place designated in this notice, the Board of Pharmacy will afford interested parties an opportunity to submit written information, data, views or arguments. The Board also will afford interested parties an opportunity to make brief oral presentations unless the Board in its discretion determines that such oral presentations are unnecessary. All submissions will be considered. The rules under consideration may be changed or modified after public comment and hearing.

BY ORDER OF THE COLORADO STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

Andrea E. Faley, Program Director Dated this 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.